GPA Series
Installation and Operating Guide
2
Important information for installation and operation:
1. Please read the installation and operation guide carefully before proceeding with
installation.
2. Failure to follow this guide and local government regulations which results in
damage to the pump or injury to persons will not be the responsibility of the

NNNNameameameame plateplateplateplate descriptiondescriptiondescriptiondescription
19
12.2 Model designation
GPA □-□ □
C: Check valve mounted at outlet
F: Pipe connection: F—Flange; Non--screw
Z: Pump inlet direction
P: Plastic material
N: Stainless steel;
B: Copper
The maximum head of the pump（m）
The diameter of the inlet（DN）
A: pipeline shielding pump
Model examples:
GPA25-6B means the pump is A-rated pump, the diameter inlet 25mm, the maximum
head is 6 meters and the material of the pump body is copper.
20
13. Technical specifications
13.1 Technical specifications
Voltage 230V +6% / -10%，50Hz，PE
Protection no external protection
Protection grade IP42
Insulation class H
Air humidity in respect
to environment（RH）
Max 95%
System pressure 1.0 MPa
Inlet pressure
liquid
temperature
minimum pressures at inlet
≤+75℃ 0.05 MPa
≤+90℃ 0.028 MPa
≤+110℃ 0.108 MPa
EMC standard EN61000-6-1and EN61000-6-3
Acoustic level ＜42dB（A）
Environmental
temperature
0°C to 40℃
Temperature grade TF110
Surface temperature ≤+125℃
Liquid temperature 2°C to 110℃
In order to prevent condensation in the control box and the stator the water
temperature transferred by the pump must be always higher than
environmental ambient temperature.
Environmental
temperature （℃）
Liquid temperature
minimum（℃） maximum（℃）
0 2 110
10 10 110
20 20 110
30 30 110
35 35 90
40 40 70
It is recommended that water temperature should be kept under 65℃ to
reduce scaling in domestic hot water systems
21
13.2 Pump dimensions
Model
size(mm）
L1 L2 B1 B2 H1 H2 G
GPA20-5
65 130 69 138 129 153 1"
GPA20-6
GPA20-5P
65 130 69 138 129 153 1"
GPA20-6P
GPA20-5N
65 130 69 138 129 153 1"
GPA20-6N
GPA20-5B
65 130 69 138 129 153 1"